WOMEN'S HOME AND OVERSEAS MISSIONARY SOCIETY African Methodist Episcopal Zion Church

145th Anniversary Celebration Theme: 1880 – 2025

"EmpowerHER: Reflecting God's Love Through Holiness"

- Since 1880 President: Mary Talbert Jones to Sandra Bennett Crowder
- Since 1880 Treasurer: Catherine Thompson to Verdelle M. Cunningham
- Since 1880 Recording Secretary: Meriah Harris to Effie B. Woodard
- Since 1896 First Vice President: Mrs. Robert Morris to Peggy Lindsey Owens
- Since 1896– Editor/Director of Communications: Sarah Pettey to Camryn Ivey
- Since 1904

 Second Vice President: Elizabeth Lomax to Patricia Surratt-Smith
- Since 1904 Superintendent of Buds: Marie L. Clinton to April C. Davis
- Since 1912- Missionary Supervisors: Katie P. Hood to H. Jean McMurray Leake
- Since 1912- Secretary, Youth Missionary Society: Victoria Richardson to Melva Polk-Wright
- Since 1912 Secretary, Bureau of Supply: Florence Randolph to Jo-Ann O. Monroe
- Since 1935 Executive Secretary/Executive Director: Creola Cowan to Rosetta J. Dunham
- Since 1935- Chairman, Life Members Council: Anna L. Anderson to Joy Williamson Foster
- Since 1983– Coordinator, Young Adult Missionary Society: Adlise I. Porter to Karlease M. Smalls (Founder, Willa Mae Rice)

As we celebrate the 145th Anniversary of the Women's Home and Overseas Missionary Society, we invite all past Executive Board members, District W.H.&O.M. Societies and missionaries to partner with the present Executive Board in making a sacrificial gift to commemorate the Anniversary.

You may give "in honor" or "in memory" of a missionary or supporter of the W.H.&O.M. Society. All Anniversary supporters will be recognized during the 145th Anniversary celebration, April 24-26, 2025.

Anniversary funds received will enable the W.H.&O.M. Society to continue to:

- Aid churches experiencing hardships throughout The A.M.E. Zion Connection.
- Fund Overseas Conference Projects.
- Provide relief due to natural disasters.

The anniversary funds will help make a difference in the lives of others, as we continually strive to win "The World For Christ".

Levels of Jiving

ANNIVERSARY: \$145.00*

LEGACY CIRCLE: \$250.00**

Make checks payable to: W.H.&O.M. Society Mail to: Mrs. Rosetta J. Dunham, Executive Director Post Office Box 26846, Charlotte, North Carolina 28221-6846

Zelle Payments: send via WH&OMS email <u>corphyms140@gmail.com</u> Credit Card Payments: call 704-599-4630, Ext. 2570: Monday - Thursday 9:00 am to 3:00 pm

Rev. Felica Thompson and Ms. Verdelle M. Cunningham, Co-Chairpersons 145TH ANNIVERSARY COMMITTEE Mrs. Sandra B. Crowder, International President

* Includes recognition during the 145th Anniversary Worship Service

^{**} Includes recognition during the 145th Anniversary Worship Service and 2 tickets to the 145th Anniversary Soiree